- Ideal for hospitality, educational and multi-family
- Designed for ducted applications
- Nominal CFM range of 1400 to 2000 CFM
• Cost Effective Solution
• Easy to Install/Service
• Variety of Sizes/Applications
Mega Modular Hi-Rise Series
FAN COIL TECHNICAL CATALOG

FAN COIL TECHNICAL CATALOG
9
Unit Model Key
COILS CONTROLSUNIT VINTAGE MOTOR
Cooling (4-Pipe)
Cooling and Heating (2-Pipe)
Heating (4-pipe) SINGLE SUPPLY
ARR Code Return  Supply
D1   Front    Top
Voltage System / Thermostat
COILS w/ELECTRIC HEAT
kW
Code Items
Unit Code
Coil Voltage
 SIZE ARRANGEMENT
Stages
NOTE:  For coil rows greater than 5, contact factory.
01
M G
02
Y
03
1 4
04
A Y
04a
A F G B
05
C 5
06
D 1
07
B P P
MGY • Concealed Cabinet 14 • 1400 CFM
16 • 1600 CFM
20 • 2000 CFM
Voltage
C • 115-1-60
D • 208-1-60
E • 230-1-60
F • 277-1-60
Type
C • ECM 4-Spd EVO Brd
  w/Ramping
9 • ECM, Proportional Fan
  (0-10VDC/4-20mA)
A • 3-Row
B • 4-Row
J • 5-Row
Y • None
6 • 1-Row Water Heating
7 • 2-Row Water Heating
A • 3-Row
B • 4-Row
D • 208-1-60
E • 240-1-60
F • 277-1-60
Y • No Electric
  Heat
G • 4
J • 6
L • 8
N • 10
P • 12
Y • No Electric
  Heat
B • Two Stage
B • 24 Volt Function Control
G • 2 Pipe Heat Only
H • 2 Pipe Cool Only
K • 2 Pipe Heat and Cool
M • 2 Pipe Heat and Cool w/Aux. Elec. Heat